1 2 3 4 5 3 7 8 9 | 10
TABLE A — FEATURES TABLE A — FEATURES (CONT.) PDI_O3ESDJ0348
AA AB AC AD ] AE AF | AG 1 AH AR AB AC AD AR AF 2G| AH KAL KEG | 5/28/93 1
LINE DESCRIPTION RATING JGROUP CIRCULITS AND FIGURES EQUIPPED LINE DESCRIPTION RATING |GROUP CIRCUITS AND FIGURES EQUIPPED MAO
oTY CIRCULT T IGURE WIRING | APPARATUS QTY CIRCULT TIGURE WIRING | APPARATUS
EQUIPMENT AND WIRING REQUIRED TO PROVIDE EQUIPMENT AND WIRING FOR ONE O.L.E. SWLIICH

1 | ONE FUSE PANEL EQUIPPED WITH FOUR NH2 1 T-83167-30 3,H6 K PANEL EQUIPPED WITH THREE BATTERY ADD GROUP 4 AND NOTE 7, 52.
TYPE FUSE HOLDERS AND TWO NHOO TYPE FUSE 21 | EQUALIZE SWITCHES AND ONE RECTIFIER 21 T-83197-30 30 ZE, ZD ADD TORQUES TO PICTORIALS. IN
HOLDERS. (SEE NOTE 51) EQUALIZE SWITCH (USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH STOCKLIST ITEM 38 & 39 WAS
EQUIPMENT AND WIRING REQUIRED TO PROVIDE GROUP_16 AND 19) 901248773 SCREW. ALL ASTERISK

2 | ONE FUSE PANEL EQUIPPED WITH TWELVE NHOO 2 T-83167-30 4,87 T EQUIPMENT FOR ONE BATTERY FUSE DISCONNECT SPARE SYMBOLS WERE ASTERISK
IYPE FUSE HOLDERS. (SEE NOTE 51) PANEL EQUIPPED WITH THREE NH3 TYPE FUSE SYMBOLS. ITEM 16 WAS

3 | EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TC PROVIDE ONE BATTERY 3 T-83167-30 5,H8 G 22 | HOLDERS AND THREE 600 AMPERE CURRENT 22 T-83167-30 16 B 847051224.

FUSE DISCONNECT PANEL. (SEE NOTE 51) MONITORING SHUNTS. (INTENDED FOR USE ON PDI_93ESDJC644 CLASS B
EQUIPMENT AND WIRING REQUIRED TO PROVIDE J85500L-1 LIST F) KAL REG 7723793 2

4 | ONE CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL FOR MOUNTING UP 4 T-83167-30 15, HI1Z2 L EQUIPMENT FOR ONE BATTERY FUSE DISCONNECT MAC
TO TWENTY-FOUR DIN SIZE 35 SNAP-ON PANEL EQUIPPED WITH THREE NH3 TYPE FUSE
CIRCUIT BREAKERS. (SEE NOTE 51,52) 23 | HOLDERS AND THREE 600 AMPERE CURRENT 23 T-83167-30 16a C

MONITORING SHUNTS. (INTENDED FOR USE ON ADD GROUPS 5 THROUGH 21.
EQUIPMENT AND WIRING REQUIRED TO PROVIDE J85500L-1 LIST H, AND ALWAYS REQUIRES ADD TO NOTE 6 J85500T-1. ADD

5 | ONE FUSE PANEL EQUIPPED WITH TWELVE NHOO 5 T-83197-30 14,15 K GROUPS 24 AND 25) NOTE 8. ADD TO NOTE 51,

IYPE FUSE HOLDERS (SEE NOTE 51) EQUIPMENT FOR ONE O.L.E. MOUNIING BASE GROUP 5 THRU 21. ADD TC NOTE
EQUIPMENT AND WIRING REQUIRED TO PROVIDE EQUIPPED WITH THREE 1200/150 AMPERE 52, GROUP 10. ADD NOTE 53.

6 | ONE FUSE PANEL EQUIPPED WITH FOUR NH2 6 T-83197-30 14,16 L 24 | CONTACTOR SWITCHES. (INTENDED FOR USE ON 24 T-83167-30 16A,16B C ALL ON SHEET Al. ADDED GROUPS
TYPE FUSE HOLDERS AND TWO NHOO TYPE FUSE J85500L—-1 LIST H, AND ALWAYS REQUIRES 5 THROUGH 21 TO SHEET D1.
HOLDERS (SEE NOTE 51) GROUPS 23 AND 25) PDI_94ESDJ0B90
EQUIPMENT AND WIRING REQUIRED TO PROVIDE EQUIPMENT AND WIRING FOR ONE O.L.E. SWLIICH AJS GLP 8§/15/94 3

7 | ONE FUSE PANEL EQUIPPED WITH TWO NH3 TYPE 7 T-83197-30 14,17 T PANEL EQUIPPED WITH THREE BATTERY RAJl |
FUSE HOLDERS AND TWO NHOO TYPE FUSE 25 | EQUALIZE SWITCHES AND ONE RECTIFIER 25 T-83167-30 21 C
HOLDERS (SEE NOTE 51) EQUALIZE SWITCH. (INTENDED FOR USE ON
EQUIPMENT AND WIRING REQUIRED TO PROVIDE J85500L—-1 LIST H AND ALWAYS REQUIRES IN STOCKLIST ITEM 29 WAS

8 | ONE FUSE PANEL EQUIPPED WITH TWO NH4 TYPE 8 T-83197-30 14,18 H GROUPS 23 AND 24) GROUP 13,15
FUSE HOLDERS AND TWO NHOO TYPE FUSE PDIY4AESDJ0928 CLASS MF
HOLDERS (SEE NOTE 51) AJS |GLP | 8/22/94 |4
EQUIPMENT AND WIRING REQUIRED TO PROVIDE RAJ

9 | ONE FUSE PANEL EQUIPPED WITH TWO NH2 TYPE 9 T-83197-30 14,19 G
FUSE HOLDERS AND SIX NHOO TYPE FUSE D{E
HOLDERS (SEE NOTE 51) ol ADD GROUP 22.

EQUIPMENT AND WIRING REQUIRED IO PROVIDE ZIE MANUFACTURING NOTES
10 | ONE CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL FOR MOUNTING UP 10 T-83197-30 14,20 F PDI_94ESDJL120 CLASS B
TO TWENTY FOUR DIN SIZE 35 SNAP-ON 1. () - DESIGNATIONS TO BE STAMPED IN CJC REG T0/1479Z 5
CIRCUIT BREMAKERS (SEE NOTE 51, 52) ACCORDANCE WITH JOB INFORMATION. |GME |
EQUIPMENT AND WIRING REQUIRED TO PROVIDE
11 | ONE FUSE PANEL FOR MOUNTING UP TO TWENTY 11 T-83197-30 14,20 D 2. [ ] - INDICATES DESIGNATIONS SHOWN FOR
FOUR DIN SIZE 35 10.3MM X 38MM SNAP-ON INFORMATION ONLY AND ARE NOT TO BE STAMPED. SHB2, Bll: CHG QTY OF
FUSE _HOLDERS (SEE NOTE 51, 53) OF PARTS TO MATCH ""D"" SH
EQUIPMENT FOR ONE BAITERY FUSE DISCONNECT 3. < > — INDICATES INFORMATION PROVIDED IN PDI_94ESDJ1186 CLASS ME
12 | PANEL EQUIPPED WITH SIX NH3 TYPE FUSE 12 T-83197-30 21 A ACCORDANCE WITH OTHER INFORMATION. CJc | GAK 10/26/94 | 3
HOLDERS AND SIX 600 AMPERE CURRENT GME
MONITORING SHUNTS (SEE NOTE 51) 4. [P - PARTS THAT ARE TO BE SHIPPED ATTACHED
EQUIPMENT FOR ONE BAITERY FUSE DISCONNECT TO OR ENCLOSED IN THE SAME CONTAINER WITH THE
13 | PANEL EQUIPPED WITH THREE NH4 TYPE FUSE 13 T-83197-30 22 ZA ASSOCIATED ASSEMBLED ITEM. IN STOCKLIST ITEM 19: CHANGE
HOLDERS AND THREE 1200 AMPERE CURRENT QUAN FROM 1 TO 2.
MONITORING SHUNTS (SEE NOTE 51) X 5. STAMP OR LAREL ED83131-30 G( ) WITH THE PDI_04ESDJL368 CLASS ME
EQUIPMENT FOR ONE BATTERY FUSE DISCONNECT ASSOCIATED GROUPS AND THE MFG DATE STAMP WITH |KEG 12/13/94 | 6.1
PANEL EQUIPPED WITH SIX NH3 TYPE FUSE 1/8 INCH BLACK CHARACTERS APPROXIMATELY WHERE
14 | HOLDERS AND SIX 600 AMPERE CURRENT 14 T-83197-30 23 7C SHOWN .
MONITORING SHUNTS. (ALWAYS REQUIRES GROUP
17, 18, AND 20) X 6. WIRESETS SHOULD BE ATTACHED TO FUSE HOLDERS SHEET B21 CHANGE 901248773
EQUIPMENT FOR ONE BATTERY FUSE DISCONNECT AS SHOWN. LOOSE END SHOULD BE COILED AND CABLE SCREW TO 901282012 SCREW
PANEL EQUIPPED WITH THREE NH3 TYPE FUSE TIED FOR ATTACHMENT IN J85500L-1 OR J85500T-1 DELETE GROUP 12 FROM ITEM 67
15 | HOLDERS AND THREE 600 AMPERE CURRENT 15 T-83197-30 24 7B BATTERY PLANT. ON D SHEET ADD GROUP 12 QTY
MONITORING SHUNTS. (ALWAYS REQUIRES GROUP OF 6 TO ITEM 68 ON D SHEET
17 AND 21) X 7. {/} — PARTS THAT ARE (A) REQUIRED FOR PDI_95ESDJ0173 CLASS ME
EQUIPMENT FOR ONE BAITERY FUSE DISCONNECT MANUFACTURE WHEN EQUIPMENT IS TO BE SHOP SHEET INDEX GLP 2/27/95 6.2
PANEL EQUIPPED WITH THREE NH4 TYPE FUSE MOUNTED, OR (B) TO BE SHIPPED ATTACHED TO, OR
16 | HOLDERS AND THREE 1200 AMPERE CURRENT 16 T-83197-30 25 zZD ENCLOSED IN THE SAME CONTAINER WITH THE 1ssue | 13 | 13 | 13 1 7 1 10 | 7
MONITORING SHUNTS. (ALWAYS REQUIRES GROUP ASSOCIATED ITEM WHEN FIELD MOUNTED. siNO | a1 | A2 | a3 | B1 | B2 | R3
12 AND 21) SH B25: CHANGE 901248773 TO
EQUIPMENT FOR ONE O.L.E. MOUNTING BASE X 8. CABLE ASSEMBLY 847385226 SHOULD BE ATTACHED TsSUE | 7 1 7 1 7 1 12 1T 7 T 7 901248012 SCREW SH B31l: ADD
17 | EQUIPPED WITH THREE 1200/150 AMPERE 17 T-83197-30 26 ZC, 2B TO THE SWITCH PANEL AS SHOWN. LOOSE END SHOULD sH NO | B4 | BS | B6 | B7 | B8 | RO 901230524, 901230631, &
CONTACTOR SWITCHES (USED IN CONJUNCTION BE COILED AND CABLE TIED FOR ATTACHMENT IN THE 901237560 HARDWARE SH B33:
WITH GROUP 14 OR 15, 18, 20 OR 21} INITIAL DISTRIBUTION CABINET. 1ssue | 7 | 10 | 11 | 11 | 7 | 7 SAME AS SH B31 SH Dl: REMOVE
EQUIPMENT FOR ONE O.L.E. MOUNTING RASE sH NO | B10 | B1i1 | BR12 [ R13 | R14 [RLS GROUP 14 FROM ITEM 67 AND ADD
18 | EQUIPPED WITH THREE 1200/150 CONTACTOR 18 T-83197-30 27 7C X 9. THE 41002 GOULD FUSE HOLDER (407445774) IS TO ITEM 68.
SWITCHES (USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH GROUP FURNISHED WITH A SCREW, STAR WASHER, AND NUT. ISSUE | 7 | 11T 1 7 T 7 7| 10 PDI_95ESDJ0504 CLASS ME
14, 17 AND 20) THE STAR WASHER MUST BE REPLACED WITH 901249821 SH NO | r16 [ B17 | B18 [JR19 | R20 | R21 DRM 6/21/95 6.3
EQUIPMENT FOR ONE O.L.E. MOUNTING BASE SPLIT LOCKWASHER AND 901249813 FLAT WASHER FOR
19 | EQUIPPED WITH THREE 1200/150 AMPERE 19 T-83197-30 28 ZD BETTER ROBUSTNESS. 1ssue | 7 | 7 1 7 1 10 | 7 | 10
CONTACTOR SWITCHES (USED IN CONJUNCTION sH NO | BR22 | R23 [ R24 | R25 |R26 [R27
WITH GROUP 16 AND 21) X 10. THE 41502 GOULD FUSE HOLDER (407445790) IS
EQUIPMENT AND WIRING FOR ONE O.L.E. SWITCH FURNISHED WITH A SCREW, STAR WASHER, FLAT ISSUE |7 [ 7 T 7 T 717 T
PANEL EQUIPPED WITH SIX BATTERY EQUALIZE WASHER AND NUT. THE STAR WASHER MUST BE SH No_[B28 | B29 [ B30 [|B31 |R32 |B33
20 | SWITCHES AND ONE RECTIFIER EQUALIZE 20 T-83197-30 29 7C REPLACED WITH 901284554 SPLIT LOCK WASHER FOR
SWITCH (USED IN CONJUNGCTION WITH GROUP BETTER ROBUSTNESS. 1ssue | 7 | 8 1 7 1T 7 1 8 | 8
14, 17 AND 18) sH No | r34 [ B35 | B36 [ ®B37 [B38 [R39
X 11. CABLE ASSEMBLY 847846425 SHOULD BE ATTACHED
TO THE SWITCH PANEL AS SHOWN. LOOSE END SHOULD ISSUE | 7 o | 8 | 13 13 |
BE COILED AND CABLE TIED FOR ATTACHMENT AT THE SH No_| B40 | B41 Jm4z | D1 | D2 ]
2 | DIST PANEL ASSY SD-8319/-0L T-83197-30 14-30 FRAME LEVEL.
1 | CHARGE/DISCHG CKT SD—83167-01 T-83167-30
LINE CIRCUIT NAME SCHEMATIC WRG_DIAGRAM FIGURE OPT WIRING WIRED REMARKS
WIRING PROVIDED BY THE SHOP
TABLE C_— WIRING PROVIDED LINFORMATION LINEAGE 2000 J85500L—1
CA | CB | CC | CD CE | CF CG DISTRIBUTION PANELS JO0000T 1

3 | GPS-1800 ASSEMBLY DRAWING J85500T—1 COPYRIGHT 2000 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES USED_ON DRAWING

2 | WIRING DRAWLNG T-8316/—30 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED SCALE : C2

T | CLOBAL POWER SYSTEM DRAWING J855001—L 4 | GPS—1800 WIRING DIAGRAM T—83107—30 DISTN CODE: AMI0

LINE NAME NUMBER TINE NAME NUMBER MATRIX EBOM VERSION SHEET TSSUE DWG
— DENOIES NOT REQUIRED BY INSTALLER Assy Misc  ED8313130 13.0 Al OF SIZE
TABLE D — LIST OF ASSOCIATED DRAWINGS
— — , = — T — LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES |DJ|  ED-83131-30 27 | 13 | c2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | 9 10

0002 [BNUSD/SN 0S:9F6 £2 /BN NYL :uo patelsusb jeeys



ENGINEERING NOTES

51. GROUP 1,2,3,4 & 22-25 FUSE PANELS
ASSOCIATED WITH THIS DRAWING ARE INTENDED FOR
USE ON J85500L-1 BATTERY PLANT, GROUP 5 THRU 21
ARE INTENDED FOR USE ON J85500T-1 BATTERY
PLANT .

52. CIRCUIT BREAKERS FOR GROUFP 4 AND 10 MUST BE
FURNISHED BY THE ENGINEER. WEBER SAl68B-1G
SERIES BREAKERS OR EQUIVALENT ARE RECOMMENDED.

53. SNAP ON FUSE HOLDERS FOR GROUP 11 MUST BE
FURNISHED BY THE ENGINEER. WEBER 2401038 PCH 1
X 38 W/O INDICATOR FUSE HOLDERS OR EQUIVALENT
ARE RECOMMENDED .

TABLE W
TORQUE SETTINGS FOR METRIC HARDWARE
SCREW TORQUE TORQUE
SIZE (NM) (IN_LBS)
2 0.24 2
V2.5 0.48 T
M3 0.0 B
3.5 T4 T2
T4 2 T8
M5 2 35
M6 7 62
8 18 160
M10 34 300
™12 o8 513
TABLE DLT
S/L COMCODE TORMER TSSUE
ITEM TISTS TY PER_|REMOVED
8 847004190 7 2 8
8 847004199 15,202,273 3 5
5 B4 7004150 17 12 3 B
7 901248773 15 3 8
B 847371440 7 2 5
] 847305885 10, 22,23 3 g
El 7305885 12,14 ©
38 847623366 24 T g
30 847823374 24 T 0

0002 [BNUSD/SN LE:9F6 €2 /BN NYL :uo patelsusb jeeys

DISTRIBUTION PANELS

COPYRIGHT 2000 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

MATRIX EBOM VERSION SHEET ISSUE DWG
ASSY MISC ED8313130 13.0 SIZE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES |DJ|  ED-83131-30 a2 | 13 | c2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | 9 10




SHB7: IN TABLE Y COMCODE
901237560 WAS 901237568.
PDI: O0ESDJ0Q76 CL: MFE

GAK GAKl 02/02/2000| 12
GAS

THE BOM DIDN’T PORT TO MATRIX
FROM PDT CORRECTLY - THIS
CORRECTS THAT.

PDI: Q00ESDJ0200 CL: ME

GAK | GAKl 03/23/2000 | 13
GAS

ADDED GRPS 23, 24, & 25 TO
TABLE A. INCORPORATED POINT
ISSUES 6.1, 6.2 & 6.3. FUSE
HOLDERS ON SHT D1, ITEM 22
WAS: 406864934, ITEM 23 WAS:
406864942, ITEM 24 WAS:
406864959. UPDATED ALL DWG
SHTS TO CURRENT FORMAT &
ISSUE NUMBER. ADDED: SHTS
B39, B40, B4l & B42. SHT Al,
UPDATED SHT INDEX. SHT DI,
ADDED S/L ITEMS 56,77,92,97,
102,135,138,139,141. ADDED
NOTES 9,10,11.
PDI_97ESDJ0083 CL: B

RLS BFW 1-24-97 7
GME

SHA1, UPDATED SHEET INDEX.
ADDED TABLE ""DLT"". SHB13,
ZN-C5, WAS: 847371440 BUS BAR
(4 PLACES), ZN-D4, WAS:
847004199 BRACKET (4 PLCS).
SHE21 & B25, ZN-A5, WAS:
847305885 BUS BAR (6 PLCS),
7N-B4, WAS B47004199 BRKT (6
PLCS) . SHR27, IN-B5, WAS:
847305885 BUS BAR (3 PLCS),
7N-C4, WAS: 847004199 BRKT
(3 PLCS). ZN-H3, WAS:
901248773. SHTS BR31,B35 &
B41, ZN-F3, ADDED NUT INSERT
DETATLS TO BUS BARS. SHTS
B38 & B39, ZN-B7, WAS:
847305885 BUS BAR &
847004199 BRKT (3 PLCS).
SHR39, ZN-F7, WAS:
"HARDWARE FURNTISHED WITH
FUSE HOLDER——-——-—-— "". SHB42,
CLARIFIED CARLE ASSY ROUTING
& ADDED TID STAMP TO BACK OF
SWITCH PANEL ASSY. SHDI,
UPDATED ITEMS 18,67,68 &
118. DLT’D ITEM 119. ADDED:
ITEMS 145,146 & 147. ADDED
SHAZ.

PDI: 97ESDJI0887  CL: ME

RLS | LLJ 06-26-97 8
GME

SHAZ2: UPDATED SHEET INDEX.
SHR41: 848086856 REPLACED
847823366. 848086864 RE-
PLACED 847823374. SHD1:
STOCKLIST WAS UFPDATED.
PDI: 97ESDJ1515 CL: ME

AEM LLJ 11-18-97 9
GME

REMOVED WASHERS: SHEETS RZ2,
Bl1, B13, B17, B21, B25 & B27

PDI: 97ESDJ1S559 CL: ME

AEM LLJ 12-08-97 10
GME

SHR17: CHG’D CALL OUT

LOC. 7E,5D FORM 4 PLACES TO 2
PLACES. SHB12Z UPDATED VIEW TO
SHOW NEW BUS BARS AND
BRACKETS. SHB13:REFPLACED BUS
BAR 847371440 WITH 848005286,
AND BRACKET 847004199 WITH
848001699 SHB31l: BUS BAR LOC.
8D ADDED PEM-NUTS. SHB33:
MOVED ED STAMP TO TOP RIGHT
HAND SIDE.
PDIO8ESDJ0461

CL:ME
AEM |AEM| 04-29-98 11

GAS

DISTRIBUTION PANELS

COPYRIGHT 2000 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

MATRIX EBOM VERSION SHEET ISSUE DWG
ASSY MISC ED8313130 13.0 SIZE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES |DJ|  ED-83131-30 a3 | 13 | c2

| 5

0002 [BNUSD/SN ZE9F6 €2 /BN NYL :uo patelsusb eeys



L UGIT V4.1 (02-22-88)

7 8 9 10
847038858
CABLE ASSY
(o NUE B
\WIRE COLORS
TABLE R
MATERIAL TO BE
SHIPPED LOOSE WITH GROUP |
COMCODE DESCRIPTION
2 846999399 |MTG BRACKET DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
8 901248807 |SCREW, HH M8 X 16mm
2 901263327 |SCREW, HH M8 X 25mm COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
10 901249813 |WASHER. FLAT ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
10 301249821 WASHER, LOCK P owe
1 106854951 |EBBl CIRCUIT MODULE %
4 900818980 |STANDOFF - TCBS-6R
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES‘DJ‘ ED-83131-30 Bl /| C2
7 g8 \ 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.




7 =] I 9 10
A A
~
~.
~..
\.
N
6 B
) 847051125
0 o - 0 FUSE PANEL
N~
| 0
>-\/
B — |- 0 s —
>a >
//> /<\ B
407445774 " — ~J
FUSE_HOLDER - — @
410062 (6OULD) —
(2 PLACES) // _—
c < - c
16999456
— — " BUS_BAR
— _— (4 PLACES)
— 0
/ —
— - 847004199 —
BRACKET
e 14 PLACES) ..
_— ~—
< S
0 & ~. )
\\\
) = uzg22e ®
901248781 A -
i i, & <.
EQRQUC TO \' _— 160 IN. LBS. \\ %) <
\...\
{4 PLACES)
£ e o SEE_NOTE_S E
HARDWARE FURN ISHED — gg,gg;;mga ,'L—L_,ps o =
WITH FUSEHOLDER '8 PLACE! Q
(SCREW, STARWASHER , NUT) 18 ELhcES) ’
TOROUETO 160 IN. 'LBS. 160" IN. LBS /@
TOP _AND_BOTT .
. (SEE NOTE 91 - - —
o — TORQUE TO /
P 300 IN. LBS.
(TYP) ”
Y
- —/‘ //
646999399 —* £
F BRACKET
846999506 TABLE X7
BUS BAR (SHEET B1)
(2 PLACES)
g o
— 12 PLACES! - _M@@EEE[,,: i\ E { _'
_ RAERsier / ’ -{
9012249821 A i
y LOCK WASHER (2 PLACES) 1997
g (2 PLACES) e LA
Re \ — J G
§ 847051109 R IANT
% HARDWARE FURNISHED WITH BUS BAR
FUSE HOLD
SCREW, STar WASHER, WASHER,AND NUT)
TP NG BOTTOM
— 'SEE NOTE 107 I
) DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
R GROUP 1
2y COPYRIGHT ® 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H
! ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
? SHEET | ISSUE owe
& SIZE
i LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES[DJ|  ED-83131- 30 B2 | 10{cC2
] 2 ] I 4 S A 6 7 [ 8 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.
|
UGIL Va.1 (02-22-88)




10

T~

_—

)

\\\\W]RE COLORS
0

0

\\\\
//’/7

\

/

SoNE /
N @ & _
\/@ / fﬁﬂ)w...»mlﬁ/ﬁfﬂu\)b

IS VAN e
c/fﬂl..ll@“.%»d

/

.I‘

847038866
CABLE ASSY
(obEE NUTE ©f

\/m \ r%@» XA
AW - = A=y N
/ /@ : F@ w@.’!r(bﬂd\@\.«
L\ e/

-
AN e

AT > Vﬂ% '!,I/.F
£ A

\ [ X5

RN\ F\/A//«f,

i

Y
-2 ,
A3

i
AN / Qi) «.&fﬂr \ﬂ. @fa
=t e

A

‘D
|}

GROUF 2

oo el i ,1,I/F
I\ ARSI

CHEY
%N 9 ;Amw

/

r@?fw 09T =

] ©
Y el

S S

DWG
SIZE

cz

B3

SHEET | [SSUE
PRINTED IN U.S.A.

ED-83131-30

DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL

1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES

©
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES‘DJ‘

COPYRIGHT

TABLE S
MATERIAL TO BE
SHIPPED LOOSE WITH GROUP 2

DESCRIPTION
EBBl CIRCUIT MODULE
- TCBS-6BR

WASHER, LOCK

COMCODE
901263327 |SCREW, HH M8 X 25mm

901248807 |SCREW, HH M8 X 16mm
901249813 |WASHER, FLAT

846999398 |MTG BRACKET
900818980 |STANDOFF

9012439821
106894991

1

(02-22-88)

2
8
2
10
10
2
8

aTy

UGI1 v4.!




8 9 10
A /\
0 (\Ng
~.
- ~.
~.
~.
s \
407445774 s ©
FUSE HOLOER £
B 41002 (GOULD! e
(12 Pl ACFS) ~ - [§) @
(SEE NOTE 9 \'\ T Q
'\_,/ __—/‘Q
—//' \\
L . —1"
] } <
HARDWARE FURN [ SHED - e @
WITH FUSE “OLOERS \ - i —
{SCREW, STARWASHER,NUT) N -
(TOP AND BOTTOM] _AY)
TORQUE TO §
c L60_IN. LBS, .
ISEE NUIE Y
O\
®)’
RN '
901248781 —— - H S~
SCREW, PHILLIPS NY) 3 ~—
e e * ~[
D 35 N, LBS. /Q/ﬁ 3 \\
™~
- Q
- Q\
901263327 ~
~ SCREW, HH ~—
N (12 PLACES) ~~
—> _— @ TORQUE 0, w ~-
o 160 IN. LBS. SEE_NOTE 5 e
//
| - 0 ® N Q
E i@ 0 \\
o ,@/ 0
D /
846999506
] BUS BAR
_/ (12 PLACES)
901249839
HEX NUT
(12 PLACES)
901249813
e 901249821 FLAT WASHER
LOCK WASHER (12 PLACES)
(12 PLACES)
847051109
o GROUP 2 BUS BAR
G
3
L4
%
DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
3
‘H S TTIERE Y COPYRIGHT ® 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
g , FEVI; ﬁ . ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
T P! t w,__,,g SHEET | ISSUE | DWG
B [ 12 =N Stze
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES|[0J|  ED-83131-30 B4| 7 |c2
1 | 2 3 4 5 T 6 , 7 I 8 9 [ PRINTED IN U.S.A.
UGI! V4.1 (0Z-22-88)




L UGIT V4.1 (02-22-88)

2 8 9 10 !
| |
| |
A A
| |
| |
|
|
B @ B
c c
D D
— -
E E
F F
TABLE T
MATERIAL TO BE
G SHIPPED LOOSE WITH GROUP 3 G
aTy COMCODE DESCRIPTION
2 846999399 |MTG BRACKET GROURP 3 -
8 501248807 |SCREW, HH M8 X 16mm
4 901263327 |SCREW, HH M8 X 25mm
2 [901249813 |WASHER, FLAT M8 DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
12 |901249821 |WASHER, LOCK M8
H - - - COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H
- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
- SHEET [SSUE DWG
- SIZE
- LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES ‘ DJ‘ ED-83131-30 B5 /| Cz2
1 2 8 \ 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.




UGIT v4.1

(02-22-88)

1 2 7 8 9 10
A
e
N Hi
402830897 <
i T (2 PLACES)
A-600-50 (EMPRC
2 901245821 901248773
B F’;ﬁ"’¢"’¢;§§§§§ (2 PLACES] LOCK WASHER SCREW, HAH
2 PLACES) 12 PLACES)
TORQUE TO
60 IN. LBS
0) Ol
/’/
APPLY NO-0X
\ ikl \—
c 0 o . "
\\\\\§\\\\ \\\\\ Q§§§V,
/\ \\ » \“ /,
— N o HARDWARE FURNISHED
~ " WITH FUSE HOLDER
~ - (SCREW, WASHER, LKW, NUT)
:\ (4 PILLACES)
- ”<::: TORQUE T0__
- ~ 300 IN. LBS.
D <Q::::> _— ~ (TOP AND BOTTOM)
,/ \\\
(j ‘)/’)' ~
\%
. 847051125
» __//////’ FUSE PANEL
847051216
BUS BAR
(2 PLACES]
£ 846999399
BRACKET
(SEE_TABLE 1)
(SHEET BS)
§
g
@
— )
Q
g
N
/ =
o /
F — // \\\\\\\\\ CD
’/ ~<
- 407445808 \\\\\
FUSE HOLDER SEE NOTE = ~
41602 (GOULD)
] (2 PLACESI
G ,@5
3 901248765 —
] SCREW, PHILLIPS
5 (4 PLACES)
H TORQUE TO
160 iN. LBS.
847051190 DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
?H \f . -Q COPYRIGHT @ 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
g GROUF 3 " FEB 10997 17 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
' T 3] ,Eﬁw)
; . SHEET | ISSUE | DN
H
§ LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES|DJ|  ED-83131- 30 Be| 7 |c2
1 2 7 8 [ 9 [ PRINTED IN U.S.A.




‘ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 e 10 ‘
| |
| |
A A
| |
| |
| — —
|
847209913
BRACKET
ISEE TABLE Y
| |
| |
B _ B
|
|
|
|
} C o
|
|
} 847209947
PANEL
D D
|
|
847051224 \
BUS BAR
901237560 I
b SCREW, HH ( aff——
M5 X [OMM S
901230631
LOCKWASHER SEE NOTE 5
901230524
| WASHER
[ (24 PLACES)
E 006564316 E
847209933 [INSULATOR
\ BUS BAR 2165- 16
| |
| N S B
w I
loF I F
901263327 801724857
SCREW, HH SCREW HHC .250-20 X 5/8
M8 X 25MM 803690668 LOCKWASHER
901249821 éZ) 802841577 WASHER
| LOCKWASHER (2 PLACES)
‘ 901249813
| WASHER I
GROURP 4 (2 PLACES)
| )
| TABLE Y
MATERIAL TO BE
5 SHIPPED LOOSE WITH GROUP 4 G
| 847209921
i BUS BAR
aTyY COMCODE DESCRIPTION
| z 847209913 |MTG BRACKET
! ] 8 001248807 |SCREW, HH M3 X 16mm —
B 001263327 |SCREW, HH M8 X 25mm
10 901249813 |WASHER, FLAT M8
| I5) 901249821 |WASHER, LOCK M8 DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
! | 846837748 |WIRE SET
H 4 106894991 [EBBI CIRCUIT MODULE O RIS e QecRRr pUeENT TECHNOLOGTES H
16 900818980 | STANDOFF - TCBS-6R
} 24 901237560 |SCREW, HH M5 X 10MM SHEET | [SSUE 5@;
24 901230524 |WASHER, FLAT
24 901230631 |WASHER, LOCK LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES ‘ DJ ‘ ED-83131-30 B7 12| Cc~2
| 1 2 3 4 5 ﬂh 6 7 \ 8 \ 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.
|
LA, UGIT V4.1 (

02-22-88)




10

DWG
SIZE

cz

B8

SHEET | [SSUE
PRINTED IN U.S.A.

ED-83131-30

DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL

1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES

©
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES ‘ DJ ‘

COPYRIGHT

U U

S
— —

)

\\\\W]RE COLORS

N

\/W /(/ A
AR - CE) =

/ H)

N

847385143
CABLE _ASSY
(SEE NOTE ©f

A ,I/.‘» w
/ // h-“ ﬁ—mw ;Pb {
R

Ap\ AT
Ash - Wnﬁ.&ﬁ@,ﬂ@
, / e\ F@ ‘Vﬂ/r!r/"»'\\

S !m& 5 V‘
<

&
]
&
o
o
&
&
@

AN !
SR = l\n..N D 4\

Sy

/\

RN Y
A\ AT
Lo\ L \!nﬂww/ Y 4/

\ / \!r.M$ d \F m“l

S @

4 =

GROUF 5

DESCRIPTION
- TCBS-6R

EBBl CIRCUIT MODULE
901248823 |SCREW, HH M5 X 12mm

WASHER, LOCK

TABLE T1
MATERIAL TO BE
SHIPPED LOOSE WITH GROUP 5

COMCODE
847371200 |SAFETY SHIELD
901248807 |SCREW, HH M8 X 16mm
901248773 |SCREW, HH M8 X 35mm
901249813 |WASHER, FLAT

801249821
800818980 |STANDOFF

106894931
(02-22-88)

1

|
2
6
6
2
8
6

aTy

UGIT v4.1




363131 0-69
I

- 1.104 - AS

1--24--97

l\

407445774 — IQ 647051 125
FUSE AOLOER o -
41002 (GOULD) - 9 \<7FUSE PANEL
(12 PLACES) -~
0
d \ @ ®

=

D
Q 0

/@,/ ; @ @ @@
o ©

901248781 / o\~ ) Q @

/L

]

H

SCREW, PHILLIPS J) i
(24 PLACES) J 8
TORQUE TO @ 8
35 IN. LBS. 3
4

/L

ZLHARDWARE FURNI[SHED — 901263327

-

WITH FUSEHOLDER y, SCREW, HH M3 X 25mm
(SCREW, STARWASHER , NUT ! /= (12 PLACES)
TN - TR, e j
(TOP_A M - . .
(SEE NOTE_9) e SEE NOTE 5
/’/
847304425
US BA
(12 PLACES! Q
V01249039
HEX NUT
(12 PLACES) '
90124981 3
s0l249821 — FILAT WASHER ’
2 PLACES)
(12 PLACES) : LAC &
©47305703
GROUP 5 BUS BAR
DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
= S TP
B, (; COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
[. FEB 1 09 T ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
» B
. W““!!‘:‘_':‘,,_} sreeT | 1ssuE | owe
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES|DJ|  ED-83131-30 B9 | 7 |ce
1 | @ 3 4 5 ? 6 7 I 8 ! 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.

UGIT v4.1 (02-22-88]



! 1 2 3 8 9 10
|
|
A
|
|
847385150
[ ] CABLE ASSEMBL Y
! [SEE NOTE ©)
|
|
: T
|
|
|
|
‘ C ‘{/’
| =
|
|
|
|
D
|
|
} m”
|
E
|
|
|
|
! F
|
|
|
|
G TABLE T2 @
! MATERIAL TO BE GCROUFP ©
SHIPPED LOOSE WITH GROUP 6
| —] aTy COMCODE DESCRIPTION
1 847371184 |SAFETY SHIELD
! 4 901248807 |SCREW, HH M8 X 16mm DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
! 2 901248773 |SCREW, HH M8 X 35mm
H 6 901249813 |WASHER, FLAT COPYRIGHT © 1897 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
6 901249821 |WASHER. LOCK ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
| 1 1068943991 EBBl CIRCUIT MODULE S oG
| 4 900818980 |STANDOFF - TCBS-6R %
6 901248823 |SCREW, HH M5 X 12mm
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES‘DJ‘ ED-83131-30 Bl1o 7 | CZ2
| 1 2 3 4 5 8 \ 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.

|
L UGIT V4.1 (02-22-88)




1 2 7 8 9 10
| |
| |
A A
| |
| |
| | I
|
| |
| |
B B
847051125
- Q FUSE PANEL
I -
|
- 0 ©
_— - Q
_ o //,/ﬂij N /;Sjijiib |
| - —~
‘ 407445774 L _— ©
FUSE HOLDER — T
41002 (GOULD) T L
(2 PLACES) - _—
o " 847371440
— - BUS BAR
} - o (4 PLACES) (D
] - 847004199 @ v Q .
<\ o BRACKET
O (4 PLACES) /% T
| b g
| /®/ 3
§
D 8 D
! 3
! 901263327 ) Qgﬁ/
901248781 T3l Acee) B X e O
SCREW, PHILLIPS )
| (4 PLACES) TORAUE TO
! B| TORQUE 7O 160 IN. LBS. d
35 IN. LBS.
407445790
FUSE HOLDER
} / - 41502 (GOULD)
- (4 PLACES)
: //////;01248765 pEE TOTE .
HARDWARE FURNISHED
| WITH FUSEHOLDER ?gQE&;CEg{LLIPS
\ (SCREW, STARWASHER , NUT) 1oanRES
TORQUE TO 160 [N. LBS. 1oRauE TP
(TOP_AND BOTTOM] . .
(CEENOTE o1 - _
_ — |
| o - TORQUE TO
| _ 300 IN. LBS.
1 /QT/ (TYP)
loF F
847304425
BUS BAR
(2 PLACES)
} 901249839
HEX NUT
—] (2 PLACES) —
Q01249813
} 901249821 FLAT WASHER
LOCK WASHER 12 PLACES)
(2 PLACES)
G G
|
‘ 847305703
HARDWARE FURNISHED WITH BUS BAR
FUSE HOLDER
(SCREW, STAR WASHER, WASHER,AND NUT)
| TOP _AND _BOTTOM
P (SEE NOTE 10) —
DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
| GROUP 6
H COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
! SHEET | [SSUE DWG
| SIZE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES‘DJ‘ ED-83131-30 Bll] 10]CZ2
| 1 2 3 4 5 ﬂh 6 7 \ 8 \ 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.
|

UGIT V4.1 (02-22-88)




! i 2 | 3 4 5 ¢ 6 7 8 9 10
\\\
~_
//”/\\(\B;\_)
A P

— Saaie Asey
1S5 NJE O
T r
|
N/C
8 \
©
A Q
) 0
D )
Y . (— ,
r "\\ \
2. N >
j 29%) 0

TABLE T3
MATERIAL TO BE BGROUP 7
SHIPPED LOOSE WITH GROUP 7

®

®@dB8313130

I
o
=1
=

COMCODE DESCRIPTION

847371226 |SAFETY SHIELD

901248807 |SCREW, HA M8 X 16mm DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
901248773 |SCREW, HH_MB ¥_35mm

103158 - AEM .

301249813 |WASHER, FLAT N
COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
501249821 |WASHER, LOCK ALL RIGHTS RESERVED 165

106894991 [EBB] CIRCUIT MODULE
300818980 |STANDOFF - TCBS-6R SHEET | 1SSUE SDI'ZGE

901248823 |SCREW, HH MS X 12mm
LUCENT TFCHNDI_OGIESIDJI ED-83131-30 B12| 11| c2

I
Cd|= | |N|bf—

4--29--98 -

' ! I 2 2 I 4 I S T 6 I 7 l 8 I 5 [ PRINTED IN U.S.A.
| usll v4.1 (02-22-88)




[ o o - - N o o ]

1
! ! 2 3 ] 4 S ¢ 6 { 7 | 8 S 10
A A
B B
847051125
FUSE PANEL
- ,@
407445774 o
FUSE HOLDER
41002 (GOULD) —— o
c (2 PLACES) o " c
/”’/ — 05286
_ - 8480
" o . 8US BAR N ©
- o 12 PLACES)
’/ " L
— - 848001699
o C — TN N S
D _ /Ql O
%\’ 901263327 - @/ =~
901248731 @' g ~
SCREW, PHILLIPS SCREW, HH MB X 25mm Q
(4 PLACES) _— (2 PLACES) .
— | TORQUE TO N~ TORQUE TO <
35 [N, LBS. @ . 160 IN. LBS - 407445808
Q) ) ,,/ L — FUSE_HOLDER
41602 (GOULD) ™~
(2 PLACES]
& Q - -~ ;o 248765‘//W D TS ) £
1 - -
W ARE T ORNLSHED SCREE, PHILLIPS
(SCREW , STARWASHER , NUT )
TORQUE ' TO 160 IN. LBS. @
(TOP_AND_BOTTOM)
| (SEE NOTE 9) - -
— TCRQUE TG :
300 IN. CBS. .
(TYP)
F F
847371523 Nt
BUS BAR
(2 PLACES)
901249839
HEX
— (5 PLACES) HAY 1 ] 1993 -
90124981 3 — i -
901249821 AL, WASHER > RED ORIGINAL
z LOCK WASHER (2 PLACES) Y &
5 (2 PLACES)
85 G
2
2 \ 847305703
g HARDWARE FURNISHED WITH BA
FUSE HOLDER
(SCREW, WASHER,
LOCK WASHER AND NUT)
-] TOP AND BOTT T
9
é; DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
ty COPYRIGHT ® 1998 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H
. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
g GROL—JP 7 SHEET | I1SSUE owG
@ SiZE
N
v LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES [Du]  ED-83131 - 30 B13 11]C2
1 | 2 | 3 I 4 [ s T 6 ] 7 | 8 I ) [ PRINTED IN U.S.A.
[ Usll va.l (02-22-88)




! 1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
} \\\ 1BL)
o o)
//\
A _— \\
| (BR)
| >\\
_— - 847385168
- \\\ CABLE ASSY
| (5EE NUIE ©)
| | ~
| S
(s)
| /:)x\‘“\\\¥7
B - ~ WIRE COLORS
1 T~
‘ -~ ~
| // \> v
N/C -
//
//
| c N/C
|
|
|
|
D
|
|
| Ny
|
|
E
|
| Ny
|
|
! F
|
|
|
|
G
| TABLE T4
MATERIAL TO BE ﬂ
SHIPPED LOOSE WITH GROUP 8 ‘
|
-
aTy COMCODE DESCRIPTION i
‘ - - - DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
! 4 901248807 |SCREW, HH M8 X 16mm
H 2 901248773 |SCREW, HH M8 X 35mm COPYRIGHT © 1897 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
6 001249813 |WASHER, FLAT ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
| B 301249821 WASHER, LOCK GROUP 8 g — owo
| 1 106894991 |EBB! CIRCUIT MODULE Size
4 000818980 |STANDOFF - TCBS-6R
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES‘DJ‘ ED-83131-30 Bl4 7 |C2
| 1 2 4 5 6 7 \ 8 \ 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.
|
L UGIT V4.1 (

02-22-88)




ul
-

1 | 2 3 ! 4 6 7 8 9 10
A A
o 407445774
FUSE HOLDER
41002 (GOULD)
(2 PLACES) 847305901
E;;”,,JS FUSE FLANEL
B - 0 B
- 0 ¢
& 2
_® o 0 0
— ”// / ’Q —
<
& g~ 0
W L
c 901248781 ——— c
SCREW, PHILLIPS >
407073584 (4 PLACES!
N5ags 5 R ) HARDWARE FURNISHED 1RE [Bs 4§Bf' 901248773
3NH7520 _ (STIEMENS 3 iN. . -
(2 PLACES) WITH FUSEHOLDER //,i§ﬁ 847304425 SCREW, HH M8 X 35mm
(SCREW , STARWASHER ,NUT} - BUS “BAR (8 PLACES) -
— JOP AND_BOTTOM _— (2 PLACES) TORQUE TO
TORQUE TO 160 IN. LBS. - 160 IN. LBS.
’ \SEE NUITE Y1)
847305711
BUSBAR
D N (;JJ D
90124961 3
FLAT WASHER
(8 PLACES]
901249821
—» LOCK WASHER : 1—
(8 PLACES)
901249837 -7
HEX NUT L
(6 PLACES) _ o
£ o ///,,—/’// SEE NOTE 5 E
/’/’
/”/ ’//
- ”/
— _—— f—
F - | o F
e L¢//”’///<;——847305844
— BUSBAR
/’/ /’
— }/ //, I
/”_
G \ G
847305729
BUSBAR
(2 PLACES)
"
;
] HARDWART FURNISHED
WITH FUSEHOLDER -
{SCREW, WASHER, LKW ,NUT) DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
] 901248765 TORQUE TG 300 IN LBS.
12 : .
‘H SCREW PHILLIPS GROUF 8 »lrt,.ﬂ!“& ' |COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H
8 (4 BLACES) 1. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
" TORQUE TO ;;FES10!M )
' 160 IN. LBS. [ ?i SHEET | I1SSUE | DWG
E LR Y. ot BV | SizZE
§ LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES[DJ|  ED-83131-30  |BIS| 7 |C2
1 | 2 3 I 4 5 ? 6 7 8 9 [ PRINTED IN U.S.A.
UGII V4.1 (02-22-88)



! 1 2 4 5 8 9 10
|
|
A
|
|
CABLE ASSY
! (SEENOTE 67
R
|
|
B
|
|
>
|
WIRE COLORS
|
! c
|
|
|
|
D
|
|
} m”
|
|
E
|
|
|
|
- \/
‘ &)
|
|
|
G
| TABLE T5 GROUP 9 g)
MATERIAL TO BE
SHIPPED LOOSE WITH GROUP 9
|
-
aTy COMCODE DESCRIPTION
| 1 847371242 |SAFETY SHIELD DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
! 4 901248807 |SCREW, HH M8 X 16mm
H 2 901248773 |SCREW, HH M8 X 35mm COPYRIGHT © 1897 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
6 001249813 |WASHER, FLAT ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
| 6 301249821 WASHER, LOCK e
| 2 106894991 |EBB! CIRCUIT MODULE
8 000818980 |STANDOFF - TCBS-6R
6 901248823 |SCREW, HH M5 X 12mm LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES ‘ DJ ‘ ED-83131-30 BlG
| 1 2 4 5 8 \ 9 | PRINTED IN

|
L UGIT V4.1 (02-22-88)




#d8313130-b17

- AEM

4--28--99 - 15101

L -

i 7 | 8 9 | 10
A
6 S O
847051125
/®, FUSE PANEL
/
407445774 -
e —
41
(6 PLACES) /,// o
c e o
/ -
- ’/
o " 847371440
— - . BUS BAR
- _— (2 PLACES)
7 \ // - 647004199
g -
@) — BRACKET
@" (2 PLACES) Ny
5 W @/
901248781———///@p/ ’®/
SCREW, PHILLIPS 901263327 Q
12 PLACES] " SCREW, HH M8 X 25mm
TORQUE TO ~\ - (6 PLACES)
35 IN. LBS @ ®) RQU
- 407445790 ~d
P FUSE HOLDER
- ' e
_ - . LACES
5 — . SEE NOTE S
HARDWARE FURNISHED < b YT —
N L R W ST ARWASHER , NUT) (8 PLACES) —
Ol .
TORGUE " TO 160 IN. LBS. ORAUE TO
(TOP_AND_BOTTOM!
1 (SEE NUIE YY) — —
— - — TORQUE TO
300 IN. LBS.
iTYP)
F
847304425
BUS BAR
16 PLACES)
901249839
HEX NUT
— (6 PLACES)
el o
901249821 A E
L.OCK WASHER (6 PLACES) Q H H
(6 PLACES) . o )
. | "REsoRiGiNALT |
HAROWARE FURNISHED WITH
FUSE HOLDER
(SCREW, STAR WASHER, WASHER,AND NUT)
TOP AND BOTTOM
] tSee Wie 1U)
1
GROUP 9 DC DISTRIBUTICN PANEL
H COPYRIGHT ® 1998 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
SHEE 1SSUE [oLlc]
SIZE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES [DJ] ED-83131-30 B17| 11|C2
1 I 2 3 i 4 I s T 6 7 bl 8 T 9 [ PRINTED IN U.S.A.
UGIT V4.1 (02-22-88)




1 2 4 6 8 e 10 ‘
| |
| |

A A
| |
| |
| — —
|
| |
| |

B B
|
|
|
|
} C o
|
|
} 847209947

PANEL

D D
|
|

847051224 \
BUS BAR
901237560 I SEE NOTE 5
b SCREW, HH aff——
M5 X [OMM .
901230631 5
LOCKWASHER
901230524
| WASHER
[ (24 PLACES)
E 006564316 E
847209933 éngL?gOR
BUS BAR -
| I (2 PLACES)
| N S B
‘ I
} F / \ =
901263327 801724857
SCREW, HH SCREW HHC .250-20 X 5/8
M8 X 25MM 803690668 LOCKWASHER
901249821 éZ) 802841577 WASHER
| LOCKWASHER (2 PLACES)
‘ 901249813
| WASHER I
CROUP 10 (2 PLACES)
| 2
| TABLE To
MATERIAL TO BE

5 SHIPPED LOOSE WITH GROUP 10O G
| 847385978
i BUS BAR

aTyY COMCODE DESCRIPTION
I — _ _ _  E—
! 4 001248807 |SCREW, HH M8 X 16mm
B 001248773 [SCREW, HH M8 X 35mm
6 901249813 |WASHER, FLAT MBS
| 6 901249821 |WASHER, LOCK MS DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
! | 847385184 |WIRE SET
H 4 106894991 [EBBI CIRCUIT MODULE %EEYS%gﬂ¥S<%Eé§83EEUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H
16 900818980 | STANDOFF - TCBS-6R
} 24 901237560 |SCREW, HH M5 X 10MM SHEET | [SSUE 5@;
24 001230524 |WASHER, FLAT
24 901230631 |WASHER, LOCK LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES ‘ DJ ‘ ED-83131-30 BLB| 7/ c2
| 1 2 4 6 \ 8 \ 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.
|
LA, UGIT V4.1 (

02-22-88)




! 1 2 4 6 8 9 10
|
|
A
|
|
| —
|
|
|
B
|
|
|
|
|
| c
|
|
| 847209947
PANEL
D
|
|
847305893 \
BUS BAR .
901237560 I SEE NOTE S
b SCREW, HH
M5 X 1OMM .
501230631 S
LOCKWASHER
901230524
| WASHER
| (24 PLACES)
E 006564316
847209939 éng%ﬁgOR
! BUS BAR I (2 PLACES)
| o N
i |
! 901263327 — | 801724857
SCREW, HH SCREW HHC .250-20 X 5/8
M8 X 25MM 803690668 LOCKWASHER
901249821 éZ) 802841577 WASHER
| LOCKWASHER (2 PLACES)
‘ 901249813
_ WASHER
GCROUP 11 (2 PLACES)
| TABLE T7 )
! MATERIAL TO BE
SHIPPED LOOSE WITH GROUP 11
G
| 847385078
| BUS BAR
aTy COMCODE DESCRIPTION
— 4 901248807 |SCREW, HH M8 X 16mm
2 901248773 |SCREW, HH M8 X 35mm
6 901249813 |WASHER, FLAT N8
6 901249821 |WASHER, LOCK M8 DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
! 1 847305184 |WIRE SET
H 4 106894691 |EBBI CIRCUIT MODULE COPYRIGHT © 1897 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
16 |900818980 |STANDOFF - TCBS-6R ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
| 24 901237560 |SCREW, HH M5 X 10MM g — owe
| 24 |001230524 |WASHER, FLAT SizE
24  |901230631 |WASHER. LOCK
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES‘DJ‘ ED-83131-30 Bl9 7 | CZ2
| 1 2 4 6 \ 8 \ 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.
|
LA, UGIT V4.1 (

02-22-88)




10

MY Y

T
ol O\
& Of .
L <
o S
u 0n
g ™S

z
-
i S|2
SB@
u
z
x
o
O
[ag]
-
—
M
m
@
)
O
EQ,

DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL

COPYRIGHT ® 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES | DJ|

I

Al 2%
TFEB 1 nag

I

,,- =
© @ =7 ) E)Ex NG
o \N\.q_ AT A
e e r‘mu\\k/ oy »/—/Vﬁ H——N\
=7/ gyﬂ/_w@‘l,l — ; VE B
e e S
\ / {
LA — o
N\ ‘d‘l/llf @ ©
HANAVAZS /
/’ 7z \
.I//’I - o
] e <+
=
o
a
2
< n
o
.
T
&
S
. | e
2 ' o
o088 | &
Tmm
sa |
268 gl L -
=<
> A m & _
LI R R AN RN AR K LN
S
o=l ] ] -
o s
4
1] &) a 1) [T U] I



6 7 8 9 10
| |
| |
A A
! HARDWARE FURN1SHED
WI1TH FUSE HOLDER
(SCREW, WASHER, LKW, NUT)
TORQUE TO
! 300 IN. LBS.
|
848001707
BUS BAR
| (6 PLACES) |
[ 847305927
B FUSE PANEL B
|
|
848001699
| BRACKET
i (6 PLACES)
m
2
| {
| C - : C
B *
* @
|
|
|
407445808
D FUSE HOLDER D
| 41602 (GOULD) SEE NOTE 5
! 901248765 (6 PLACES)
SCREW, PHILLIPS
(12 PLACES)
TORQUE TO
! 160 IN. LBS.
e 2@ a“
B TORQUE TO
- 300 IN. LBS.
/®/ (TYP)
|
| _
: et :
|
[ /@//®/
|
|
HARDWARE FUNISHED WITH
FUSE HOLDER
| (SCREW, WASHER,
I F LOCK WASHER AND NUT F
TOP AND BOTTOM 2323g2;78
(6 PLACES)
|
|
} 901249813
WASHER
(6 PLACES)
G 901249821 G
[ LOCK WASHER
‘ (6 PLACES]
901282012
901248775
SCREW, HH M8 X 35M
| B & Bl AcEe) Ao - NO OX THIS SURFACE B
TORQUE TO B
160 IN. LBS. docEs08e/
A-B00-50 (EMPRO
| (6 PLACES) DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
|
H COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
GROUP 12
| SHEET | [SSUE DWG
| SIZE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES‘DJ‘ ED-83131-30 B2l 10| C2
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 \ 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.

|
|
UGIT V4.1 (02-22-88)




UGII v4.1 (02-22-88)

1 4 | 8 9 10
A A
5 B
c c
b D
>
£ E
. F
G s;;_,,;wwa;ﬂ G
" rEB 10wy
3 P L
8 BT L R W
% L
i
DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
|
T, - CCPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNGLOGIES H
3" GROUP 13 \ @) ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
; L | — SHEET | 1SSUE Svs
§ LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES|DJ]  EOD-83131-30 B22| 7 |c2
1 4 ] 8 [ B I PRINTED IN U.S.A.



1 2 4 7 8 9 10
A \&
§\
; Q \\
847305919
Q Q PANEL
407073584
FUSEHOLDER
INH7520
SIEMENS
= LACES! 0
\F
c
D SEE NOTE S
. N\ | “— HARDWARE FURNISHED
—» - - BN WITH FUSEHCLDER
{SCREW, WASHER, LKW ,NUT)
901248765 o TOP AND BOTTOM
L+ SCREW PHILLIPS o L9RAUE TO
(6 PLACES] T iN. .
L TORQUE TO 160 IN. LBS. -
E 847305760
> BUSBAR
(5 PLACES)
F
G
847305752 ST
L~ BUSEAR * fu’
. ;L TEB 10w
: L e
L 90124981 3
i \
ke )
Egéﬁzgﬁéﬂ ® E/,/ DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
E] {12 PLACES) ~
oH . COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
H NO OX THIS SURFACE ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
2 901282012  — >
5 SCREW HH M8 X 4Smm T 406452938 GROUP 13 SEET| SR QR
I 112 PLACES: B 1200-50 ) 3 size
§ TORQUE TO 160 IN LBS. LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES|DJ[ ED-83131-30 B23| 7 | C2

1
UGIT V4.1 (02-22-88)

| 2 I

8

9 I

PRINTED IN U.S.A.




1 5 8 9 10
A
B
c
D
—b
E
F‘
N iER. G
. TR0 "'
3 L amws
L
§
BC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
9 GROUP 14
“H COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
g ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
T SHEET | ISSUE | DWs
5 SIZE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES|DJ]  ED-83131-30 B24| 7 |c2
1 5 B [ 9 [ PRINTED IN U.S.A.

UGI1 V4,1 (02-22-88)




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 e 10 ‘
| |
| |
A A
| |
| |
//iig;iib 848001707
847305885
| ] BUS BAR |
| (6 PLACES)
/
//
| - |
[ o 847305927 \
B o - FUSE PANEL B
_— 0
| —
/
~~7848001699
1 // —
- BRACKET
| — (6 PLACES)
3
]
&
} c £§§>//// 8 c
12
// $
& )
* @
|
|
|
407445808
D 901249839 FUSE HOLDER D
| <.93‘ NUT 41602 (GOULD)
\ = (3 PLACES) 901245765 ~ (6 PLACES)
- 00124982 | SCREW, PHILLIPS =
(12 PLACES)
LOCKWASHER TORQUE 16 “J)
| (3 PLACES! 160 [N. LBS.
| —P > “—
901249813 HARDWARE FURN ISHED
WASHER WITH FUSE HOLDER
(3 PLACES) [SCREW, WASHER , LKW, NUT)
TORQUE TO
| g0l lieet 300 IN. LBS,
E i TR N, (TOP AND BOTTOM]I E
NO OX THIS SURFACE -
| |
| = 59
N = Vo -
[ |
! 901249813
WASHER
(3 PLACES)
lF F
847371549
BUS BAR
90128201244//////////7 (3 PLACES)
| 901248773
[ SCREW HH M8 X 3Sme 45mm
] (3 PLACES) I
TORQUE TO 180 IN LBS.
| 901249813
WASHER
(3 PLACES)
G 301249821
! LOCK WASHER
‘ (3 PLACES)
901282012
9012468773
SCREW, HH
| (3 PLACES) -
\ ] TORQUE TO B
160 IN. LBS.
NO OX THIS SURFACE
! 402830807 DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
i HUNT
H A-B00-50 (EMPRO) COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
(6 PLACES) ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
} GROUP 1 4 SHEET [SSUE SDIWZGE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES‘DJ‘ ED-83131-30 B2hl 10| C2
1 2 3 4 6 \ 7 \ 8 \ 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.

|
|
L UGIT V4.1 (02-22-88)




1 E | 8 9 10
5
N BC L L ot
@} restoww |}
l;;;: :;:"”zﬁzﬂﬁ{’j
DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
GROUP 15 0
~ geﬁ\rg}gms © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
SHEET | ISSUE DWG
SI1ZE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES|DJ|  ED-83131- 30 B26l 7 |c2
1 5 8 I 9 [ PRINTED IN U.S.A.

UGIT v4.1 (02-22-88)




|
[ 1 2 3 4 5 %” 6 7 8 el 10
|
|
A
847305927
! FUSE PANEL
| —
‘ 848001707 (D
4O
BUS BAR ;;3 (}
(3 PLACES)
|
|
B
|
|
_| 848001699 (}
! BRACKET -
(3 PLACES) w
o
)
e - :
-
‘ &~
|
|
|
407445808
D FUSE HOLDER
[ 41602 (GOULD)
‘ 901248765 - _ (3 PLACES) SEE NOTE 5
SCREW PHILLIPS < ‘
(6 PLACES) \‘/
TORQUE TO 160 IN LBS. Y
L
TORQUE TO 300 IN LBS.
| (TYP)
|
E
|
| /@///®/
| O
! HARDWARE FURNISHED WITH
FUSEHOLDER
(SCREW, WASHER,
LOCKWASHER AND NUT)
| . (TOP AND BOTTOM
|
847371549
BUS BAR
! (3 PLACES)
|
|
|
901249813
5 WASHER
! (3 PLACES)
|
901249821
LOCKWASHER
! (3 PLACES) B
! T —
44/////////)4j§§j§2?/ NO OX THIS SURFACE
| %%?%g% e DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
[ SCREW HH M8 X 35mm
(3 PLACES]
H COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
TORQUE TO 1680 IN LBS. gasg_3(0897 GROUP 15 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
A-600-50 EMPRO
|
! (3 PLACES) SHEET [SSUE SDIWZGE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES‘DJ‘ ED-83131-30 Bo/) 10 C2
1 2 3 4 6 7 \ 8 \ 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.

|
|
L UGIT V4.1 (02-22-88)




*d8113130-620-30

I

1-+24--97 - 126 - AS

GROUP

16

g ek
H 4
TR ONE
L h

L e

DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL

COPYRIGHT @ 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
ALL. RIGHTS RESERVED

I
UGLI v4.! (02-22-881

SHEET | ISSUE EEIWZGE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES]DJ[ ED-83131-30 B2g| 7 |co
B8 | 9 [ PRINTED IN U.S.A.




UGIT v4.1

(02-22-88)

A
B
847305919
BANEL
407073584
FUSEHOLDER
INH7520
SIEMENS
- F\\\\\\\\\\\\\ (3 PLACES)
n
C T~
>
/
" \
D T SEE NOTE 5
i -
\ o
> o r:i:::?
—— NS HARDWARE FURNISHED
—> T r’ WITH FUSE HOLDER
— (B (SCREW  WASHER LKW, NUT)
o TORQU
901248765 - L .
" SCREW PHILLIPS 300 IN. LBS
(6 PLACES]
| ] TORQUE TO 160 IN. LBS.
E 847371465
. > BUSBAR
E 03 PLACES)
- ®
G e >
?6....“!“!.‘_&:
. [ FEBLOWY ('
§ __”/’//,/,,,,/,,,, muw
2 901282012
5 SCREW HH M8 X 4Smm
i &6 PLACES]
TORQUE TN 160 IN LBS. 901249821
LOCKWASHER
ﬂ  OCKWASHEF DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
LH COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
8 901249€1 3 - L RIGHTS RESERVED
: WASHER ~— GROURP 16
N (6 PLACES) 4064529 38 SHEET | 1ssUE | owe
; B-1260°50 Size
i SHUNT ) LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES[DJ|  ED-83131-30 IB29| 7 |c2
1 | 2 | 3 l 4 I 6 7 I 8 | 5 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.




UGII V4.1 (02-22-88)

A A
(o _

5 B

c c

o D

_.’ ‘__

e £

. F

G A R G

, rEB LB
: GROUP 17 L mees )
3| L
§
CFFLINE EQUALIZE PANEL
?H COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H
g ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
B SHEET | ISSUE | OWS
3 SIZE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES|DJ|  ED-83131-30  |B30| 7 |c2|
1 6 8 | 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.



1 2 | 3 4 8 | 9 ]
o
901263327
A SCREW HH M8 X 2Smm ¢ A
(3 PLACES)
TORQUE TO 160 [N LBS. o
901249821 o
—] 847371481 —\ LOCKWASHER I
BASE (3 PLACES)
901249813
WASHER
B (3 PLACES) 8
/) 847371531 .
' BUSBAR
~_ (2 PLACES)
\ 90124981 3
WASHER
(6 PLACES)
Q ~— 901249821
c LOCKWASHER c
(6 PLACES! o
~~ / 901248773 !
SCREW HH M8 X 35mm
16 PLACES)
TORQUE TO 160 IN LBS.
Gk\\ <:::;\\\\\
- SPHE ® =
SBA
o BN SEE NOTE S D
2 £\ [N \4072087‘50 @
\\ ~ JHC4001D PRESTOL ITE :
CONTACTOR
~ - 3 PLACES) 847371507
— BUSBAR <
v @ /
e ®
P WSHR, FLT
90123¢:631 13
€ WSHR, |.CK
301237560 -
SCR, HEX — 847371499
MS X 10mm BUSBAR
\ TORQUE 7O 35in-lbs
. (9 PLACES) - -
o) B 901248773 -
L SCREW HH M8 X 3Smm
TORQUE TO 160 IN LBS.
- (4 PLACES) ..
F 901249821 F
L_OCKWASHER
% (4 PLACES)
_— | 901249813
L WASHER
(4 PLACES) -
_] 847371515 »
BUSBAR \
'QJFF E.EF"’E?(‘S‘"'\' .
B |:&x2>f () &5 \05&#&2
B bl I
¢ 90124981 3
e WASHER G
s (2 PLACES) — 847371457 HAY 1 4 1998
g BUSBAR
< 901249821 - et
TSR e ~RED ORICINAL
A
901249613 |
— /”% WASHER
2 (3. PLACES)
-
. GQ 901249821 OFFL INE EQUAL !ZE PANEL
0y LD LOCKWASHER .
g 901248773 —————— {3 PLACES) COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H
SCREW HH M8 X 3Smm
. 5 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
TORGQUE TO 160 IN LBS. L 901248773- ~___
8 (2 PLACES) SCREW HH M8 X 3Smm 901263327 SHEET [ ISsUe | ows.
5 GROUP i 7 Ioaguscro 160 IN LBS. ‘%%RE&AEESBJAB X 25Smm Size
\ 6 PLACES)
: LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES [DJ] ED-83131-30 B31| 11|C2

1
UGII V4.1 (02-22-88)

S T 6 | 7 |

8 ] 9 I

PRINTED IN U.S.A.




UGII v4.1 (02-22-88)

1 4 6 8 9 10
A A
5 3
c C
5] D
_’ <_
<
E > -
] @ | —
/
= F
1 / —
G R S G
e 0w
M B “
’ GROUP 18 o
]
§
OFFLINE EQUALIZE PANEL
2
i’ﬂ H COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H
g ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
. SHEET | 1SSUE DWG
§ SI1ZE
§ LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES|DJ|  ED-83131 - 30 B32| 7 |c2
1 4 6 8 [ 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.



@0B1311130-620- 38
o

4--28--98 - 14135 - AEN

847371606
BASE

~

/

~

901263327
SCREW HH M8 X 25mm

(3 PLACES)
TORQUE TO 160 IN LBS.

LOCKWASHER
(3 PLACES)

301249813
WASHER
QED (3 PLACES!

l 901249821

—901249813
WASHER
(6 PLACES)

901249821
LOCKWASHER
(6 PLACES)

901248773 .
SCREW HH M8 X 35mm

(6 PLACES)
TORQUE TO 16C IN LBS.

847371572
BUSBAR
é (3 PLACES)

‘\\\\\“»407208750

JHC40010 FPRESTOLITE ’
CONTACTOR
(3 PLACES)

S
S|
\\\

901230524
WSHR, FLT

3012306231
WSHR, LCK

901230615 ——

NUT, MS
TORQUE TO 3Sin-lbs
(9 PLACES)

-847371499
BUSBAR

90124981 3
WASHER

(6 PLACES]
901249821

LOCKWASHER
(6 PLACES)

901248773
SCREW HH M8 X 35mm

TORQUE TO 160 IN. i.8S.
{6 PLACES)

N

| \

1
847371580
BUSBAR

~-90124981 3

Al s YEEThY
ARt SE YT L

MAY 1 4 1998

TRED ORIGINAL

WASHER
(3 PLACES)

LOCKWASHER

(3 PLACES) .
COPYRIGHT ® 1998 LUCENT TECHNOLGGIES
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ﬁk\qmzwazl OFFLINE EQUALIZE PANEL

GROUFP 18 ggé§33357ma X 25mm

(3 PLACES)

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES I DJi ED-83131-30

SHEET

B33

ISSUE

11

owG
SIZ2E

cz

1 | 2 | 3 I 4 B f 6 I 7 | 8 T ) ™ PRINTED IN U.S.A.
UGIT V4.1 (02-22-88)




UGIT v4.1 (02-22-688)

A A
B B
Cc C
D D
—»
E E
F F
G A LAYl G
Aresrong
® : 1
. ALY VR AW
§ T
8 |
i GROUP 19
OFFLINE EQUALIZE PANEL
2
:H COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H
H] ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
T SHEET | ISSUE | OWG
3 SIZE
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES|DJ|  ED-83131-30 B34| 7 |C2
1 6 8 | 9 [ PRINTED IN U.S.A.



1 2 3 4 | S i & 7 8 2 [ 10
o | E
-901263327
A SCREW HH M8 X 25mm 0 A
[ 3 PLACES!
TORQUE TO 160 [N LBS. o
901249821 t
— 847371481 LGCKWASOER —
ASE __\\\\ 0 {3 PLACES)
' 50:249813
1 WASHER
G
! 847371630
BUSBAR
9012498113
I WASHT
6 PLACES)
© — 90124382 |
c LOCKWASHER C
PLACES] -~ o
)
901248773 l
SCREW HH M8 X 3Smm )
i TORQUE TO 160 iN LBS.
1 4 l& PLACES!
| &Q N i
847371473 b
12 PLACES) ) \\\‘\\\\
D C
407208750 0
JHC 400D PRESTOL ITE
CONTACTOR
I3 FLACES) Ba7371507
BUGBAR —_—
e C) ’//,//”— i <
1
E [
! 947371499
! BUSBAR
] N,/% i |
| L 90i248773
SCREW HH M8 X 3Sam
TORQUE TD 150G IN LBS.
14 PLACES)
F F
901249823
LOCKWASHER
(4 PLAZES!
90124921 3
I gaggzaEJS*’\\\\\\ VA e acEe I
. W
H RCG  OriiGls)
2 H
8 901249613 i } H
G WASHER w G
o (2 PLACES) ‘ ~BA737IA5T
n S
H q0é24qgﬁén .
LOCK WA i
(2 PLACES) ,% ' 90124981 3 \ RED QRIGINAL
1 - ) ' WASHER —
° S I3 PLACESI
5 G}Q/ \—qmmazl OFFLINE EQUALIZE PANEL
8 '123 90124981 3 LOCKWASHER
a 901246773 :“Q\\\ WASHER // 13 PLACES)
H SCREW HH ME X 35mm_ . QE%‘ 16 PLACES! COPYRIGHT @ 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H
N TORQUE TO 160 IN LBS, ~.L 90| 249821 901243?73——/ [ ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
7 (2 PLACES) LOCKWASHER  Srafu live X 3Smm N 501263327 vl Iy
[ 6 PLACES!  TORQUE TC 16T 1M LBS. ?gg%ULHﬁom? é gSmEE S &
b > 16 PLACES) 'ORQUE 50 N LBS. ~
i GROURP 19 (3 SLACES] LUCENT TECHNOLCGIES|DJ|  ED-83131-30  |535| 8 |c2
T T
9

1
1
L__ UBII v4.1

1
102-22-88]

I

4

S T 6 I 7

| B H

[ PrINTED IN U.S, A,




UGIT v4.! (02-22-88)

N A
B B
| -
c (04
o) D

847392302
— /_PANEL :
re
847393626 iiifiiifiifj
_| cover |
407225655
SWITCH
1834, 3302 MARCUARDT
(7 PLAZES)
F F
| 400681615
L CABLE TIE PL1
1.5mm
] Q (4 PLACES) -
847385226
CABLE
AoEE NUIE S/
G G
R
§
: GROUP 20 ) L
i e __sl»».di
: ) (FEB 1 0wer |
b e e 3 OFFLINE EQUALIZE PANEL
p L »
" H COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H
3 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
T SHEET | ISSUE | DWG
13 SIZE
i LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES|DJ]  ED-83131-30 B36| 7 lc2
1 2 3 4 7 8 [ 9 [ PRINTED IN U.S.A.



UGIT V4.1 (02-22-88)

1 8 9 10
A
B
c
Q
Q
o
—» 847392354
" PANEL
/
E
847393626——/////
COVER “///////
407225655 : ) A
SWiTCH -
1834. 3302 MARQUARDT /
14 PLACES)
F \
\
i 400681615
J, CABLE TIE PLT
1.5mm
] S~ Q (4 PLACES)
847385226
\\\\*\\, CABLE
(SEE NOTE 81
G
R
§
R
2~ GROUP 21 fe—oresail
§ |+ FEB 1 0 67 H
D e et | OFFLINE EQUALIZE PANEL
2
" COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
g ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
. SHEET | 1SSUE DWG
3 SIZ2E
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES|DJ|  ED-83131-30 B37| 7 |c2
1 8 | 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.




N B
I 1 2 3 4 S ¢ 6 | 7 8 9 1
A A
848001707
B47305885
BUS BAR .
(3 PLACES)
8 8
‘ HARDWARE FURN| SHED 828384822
WITH FUSE HOLDER =
(SCREW, WASHER, LKW, NUT) BRACKEL o,
- TORQUE TO 300 IN. lbs. L
c c
001249339, NiIT, MB—. 847305927
201246821, LKW, M8 FUSE PANEL
N (2) 9012496813, WASHER, M8
901282012, SCREW, HH .
M8 X 45mm
(3 PLACES)
TORQUE TC 160 IN. lbs.
D D
Q01282012, SCREW, HH
MB X 4Smm \SEE NOTE S
901249821, LKW, M8
— 901249813, WASHER, M8
> (3 PLACES] L «
TORQUE TO 160 IN. lbs. — 901248765
SCREW, PHILLIPS
(6 PLACES)
£ TORQUE TO 160 IN. Ilbs. &
847442720 407445808
1 BUS BAR FUSE HOLDER
41602 (GOULD)
_] (3 PLACES) —
847371564
BUS BAR
! F (3 PLACES) =
\— 402830897
SHUNT
1 A-600-50 (EMPRO)
— (3 PLACES) ‘A
m \——HARDWARE FURNISHED
2 WITH FUSE HOLDER
QG (SCREW, WASHER, LKW, NUT) a
= TORQUE TO 300 IN. lbs. >
3 (TOP AND BOTTOM) T ORIGIHNAL
§ GROUP 22 REDO
TABLE P
-] MATERIAL TO BE -
9 SHIPPED LOOSE WITH GROUP 22
. DC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
g aTy COMCODE DESCRIPTION
e ferie (e COPTRIGHT. ©., 1397 LUOENT TeoHioLOG1ES g
& 8 901248807 [SCREW, HH M8 X lémm g
5 8 501249813 |WASHER, FLAT MB seeeT [issue | owe
N 8 9012 HER, LOCK M3
5 1247821 [AS " LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES|[DJ]  ED-83131- 30 B38| 8 |c2
i H I 2 3 4 S A 6 1 7 | 8 [ 9 [ PRINTED IN U.S.A.

UGIIT V4.1 (02-22-88)




F“"' ) ]
1 2 | 3 4 s ] 7 ! 8 3 10
! 1
A A
:
H — HARDWARE FURNISHED e
WITH FUSE HOLCER 848500 (707
(SCREW, WASHER, H4735585
LKW, NUTI BUs BAR
i TORCUE TO 300 in-lbs {3 PLACES)
B B
1
— 848001699 I
; 547004153
BRACKET
3 PLACES)
L c c
847 305927
@/FUSE PANEL
S
g
5] . 8]
402830897
SHUNT 0 ?k\\\\nv
A-600-50 (EMPRO) ! = =
[ 3 PLACES) Q: SEE NOTE S
ene o \ ¢
\¥ 901248765
SCREW, PHILLIPS
: (6 PLACES!
e \\\\__ TORQUE TO 160 IN. lbs, e
407445803
FUSE HOLDER
41602 (GOULD!
— {3 PLACES) —
3X 8478230373
F BUS BAR d
(3 PLACES)
901249839, NUT, M8
— 90124982, LKW, MBE —
(2190124981 3, WASHER w8
i Q01282012, GCREW, HH, MB X 45mm
e (3 PLACES!]
o TORQUE TO 16C in-lbs
H GROUF 23 '
ED ORIGINAL
TABLE P 2
[ MATERIAL TO BE -
1 SHIPPED LOOSE %ITH GROUP 23
' BC DISTRIBUTION PANEL
§ QTY COMCODE DESCRIPTION
~H COPYRICGHT @ 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOG.ES H
' 2 B47371176 |BRACKET, MTG ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
t 5 a 301248807 |[SCREW, HH MB X l1&mm (TP pp=pry g
| o 2 901249813 (WASHER, FLAT M3 SIZE
o . LOCK N
- g 201239621 |WASHER M LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES |DJ| ED-83131-230 B39 8 |Cz
1 [ 2 3 4 s ] 7 ) 9 [ 7TPRINTED TIN U.S. 4.

———

UGIT V4.1 10Z-22-88)




A
B
c
D
—>
E
0
F
G B . .
‘bmm..»:;mcs;.‘;;
B E LE
3 GCROUP 24 Bt
: 0 [ et
R
OFFLLINE EQUALIZE PANEL
]
TH COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
3 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
N SHEET | ISSUE | DWG
H SIZE
: LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES |DJ] ED-83131-30 B40| 7 | C2

1 | 2 3 4 S T 6 | 7 [ 8 ] 9 [ PRINTED IN U.S.A.
UGLI V4.1 (cz2-22-88)



! 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 !
| |
| |
901263327
A SCREW HH M8 X 25mm A
| (3 PLACES) ‘
TORQUE TO 1680 IN LBS.
| 901249821
L LOCKWASHER —
(3 PLACES) 0
| 901249813
| ////*7WASHER N
B QEE;Q (3 PLACES) 5
|
847371531 o
} BUSBAR
(2 PLACES) 0
! 901249813 o
WASHER g
947523101 (6 PLACES) :
BASE 901249821 H
! c g LOCKWASHER c
! ~_ (8 PLACES)
|
o~ 901248773
SCREW HH M8 X 35mm
| (6 PLACES)
! | TORQUE TO 1680 IN LBS. 0
_ ! |
! 9]
|
| |
! ‘ 847371556 SEE NOTE 5
| BUSBAR
|
D &) D
|
! “\\\\\\47407208750
JHC4001D PRESTOLITE
CONTACTOR
<:;f§>\\ (3 PLACES)
| m” 41]]]
|
O S~
901230524 T~
| WASHER
‘ (9 PLACES)
E \ E
901230631
LOCKWASHER
| (S PLACES) 847371499
‘ I BUSBAR
901237560
— SCREW HH M5 X 1 0mm —
| (S PLACES)
| TOROQUE TO 35 IN LBS. (3)<§>
| F F
‘ Q
— 848086856 —
547823366
! S BUSBAR ﬁ\\\\\\
|
901249813
6 WASHER G
| (2 PLACES) 848086864
g01249821 BUSBAR
WASHER
(2 PLACES)
I /£;§5 901249813 |
‘ - _ WASHER
_— (3 PLACES)
! ng:y/ 901249821 OFFLINE EQUALIZE PANEL
i _ %gé§é§813 LOCKWASHER
> (3 PLACES)
H SOLEB s % mmm Qi% (6 PLACES) COPYRIGHT © 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H
TORQUE TO 160 IN LBS. 901249821 —/g0 | 248773 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
| (2 PLACES) %8CEYQEEET SCREW HH M8 X 35mm 901263327 SHEET | ISSUE | DWG
! TORQUE TO 160 IN LBS. SCREW HH M8 X 25mm Size
GROURP 224 (6 PLACES) (3 PLACES)
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES ‘DJ‘ FD-83131-30 B41| 9 c2
1 2 3 \ 4 6 \ 7 8 \ 9 | PRINTED IN U.S.A.

|
|
UGIT V4.1 (

02-22-88)

5 t




847301 600
COVER
— ASSEMBLY

edf313] 30-be2
@

- RS

12541

6--26--97 -

407401108
LATCH

1_03

3 03

S
}9

\\\\\\\\\\~—E47823382

SEE DWG T-83167- 30
AR TIE FOR WIRING TERMINATION |_
{4 FLACES) PETALS

SEE NQTE S
]
L]
| ”AT,LERY —
EQUAU EA]‘ITERY
N B,
& AT
QU.\LIZE IHSIW
" E LR c
R
. REETHEH
& ""
A
H‘UAT —
FLUAT _/‘j:
,—-/' —/ -
"/”/ ’/’
5 P D
f :/' - FlUAT
e |
+—
SHITCH PANEL ;
ASSEMSLY
[
407025655 — 847845425
SWITCH CABLE ASSY
1834. 3302 MARGUARDT 1LONG BRANCH END)
(4 PLACES) A Sek HUe [0
\“\\\\\\\\\\\5\\ PO Ba7246441
CABLE ASSY —
LLONG BRANCH ENDI
‘\\\\\\L\\\\J [REF ONLY)
430681615
CABLE T

G
"RED QORIGINAL
GROUP 25 —
OFFLINE EQUALIZE PANEL
COPYRIGHT @ 1997 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES H

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

SEET | 15356

LUCENT TECHNCLOGES [DJ] ED-83131-30 B4Z| 8 |CZ

1

s A 6 | 7 I B8 ! 9 [ PAINTED IN U.S.A.




| 2

STOCKLIST STOCKLIST STOCKLIST
A B c D E F JalH A B c D E F Ja]H A B c ] D E F Ja][H
lQTv/ IDENTIFICATION NO. NOTE Nz IDENTIFICATION NO. NOTE QTy/ IDENTIFICATION NO. NOTE
TEM|  GROUP DESCRIPTION REF TEM  GROUP DESCRIPTION REF TEM  GROUP DESCRIPTION REF
GRP| COMCODE DRAWING SYmM| NO GRF| COMCODE DRAWING sym[NO GRP| COMCGDE DRAWING SYym[NO
1167 1] 106894991 EBB1 CIRCUIT MODULE 25 12 61[4,10,11 2| 801724857 SCREW, HH .250-20 X 5/8
8 1 40(1,6,7 4901248781 SCREW, PHILIPS M6 X 16MM 62(4,10,11 2| 802841577 WASHER, FLAT .250
2,59 2 8 4 63/4,10,11 2| 803690668 WASHER, LOCK .250
4,10,11 4 9 12
211,6,7 41900818980 STANDOFF, TCBS-6R 2,5 24
8 4 (RICHCO) 41(37.8 4|901248765 SCREW, PHILIPS M10 X 30MM 665,67 2| 901248773 SCREW, HH M8 X 35MM
259 8 9 4 8,9,10 2
4,10,11 16 13,15,16 6 11 2
22,23 6 678 8]901248773 SCREW, HH M8 X 35MM
41 1] 847038858 CABLE ASSY 6 | 1,6 8 18 12
5|2 1| 847038866 CABLE ASSY 6 12,14 12 24 14
64 1] 846837748 WIRE SET 42(4,10,11 24901237560 SCREW, HH M5 X 10MM 17,19 18
43[17,19,24 9|901237560 SCREW, HH M5 X 10MM 681523 3| 901282012 SCREW, HH M8 X 45MM
8|1,2,3 1]847051125 FUSE PANEL 4,10,11 24 12,14,16 6
5,6,7 1 22 6
9 1 13 12
9[1,23 2| 846999399 BRACKET, MTG 46(5,6,7 6901249813 WASHER, FLAT M8
10[1,2 1| 847051109 BUS BAR 89,10 6
111 2| 846999506 BUS BAR 11 6 71|5 11847385143 CABLE ASSEMBLY
2 12 22,23 8 72|6 1] 847385150 CABLE ASSEMBLY
124,10,11 1] 847209947 PANEL 1,24 10 73]7,8 1] 847385168 CABLE ASSEMBLY
13[4 2| 847209913 BRACKET, MTG 3 12 74|09 1] 847385176 CABLE ASSEMBLY
47(3,4,10 2|901249813 WASHER, FLAT M8 75[10,11 1] 847385184 CABLE ASSEMBLY
15[3 1] 847051190 BUS BAR ASSY 11 2 762021 1] 847385226 SWITCH PANEL CONTROL
163 2| 847051216 BUS BAR 15 3 CABLE
171 4| 846999456 BUS BAR 1,67 6 77[25 1| 847846425 SWITCH PANEL CONTROL
18[9 2| 847004199 BRACKET 12,16,23 6 CABLE
1,6 4 14,22 9
19(22,23 2| 847371176 BRACKET, MTG 8,13 12
9,18 18 805 1] 847371200 SAFETY SHIELD
24 20 816 1] 847371184 SAFETY SHIELD
22(1,6,7 2| 407445774 FUSE HOLDER, 41002 17,19 24 82|7 1| 847371226 SAFETY SHIELD
8 2 (GOULD) 160 AMP 2,5 36 839 1|847371242 SAFETY SHIELD
9 6 48(4,10,11 24901230524 WASHER, FLAT M5 84/56,7 6|901248823 SCREW, HH M5 X 12MM
25 12 49(17,18,19 9|901230524 WASHER, FLAT M5 9 6
23|09 2| 407445790 FUSE HOLDER, 41502 24 9
1,6 4 (GOULD) 400 AMP 4,10,11 24 868 1| 847305901 FUSE PANFL
24(3,7 2| 407445808 FUSE HOLDER, 41602 87|12,14,15 11847305927 FUSE PANEL
15,22,23 3 (GOULD) 600 AMP 22 23 1
12,14 6 52(5,6,7 6| 901249821 WASHER, LOCK M8 88[13,16 1] 847305919 FUSE PANEL
25(8 2| 407073584 FUSE HOLDER, 3NH7520 8,9,10 6
13,16 3 (SIEMENS) 1250 AMP 11 6 9020 1|847392362 SWITCH PANEL (7 POS.
22,23 8 O.LE.)
27(4,10,11 2| 996564316 INSULATOR, 2165-1B 1,24 10 9121 1| 847392354 SWITCH PANEL (4 POS.
(GLASTIC) 3 12 OLE.)
28(3 2| 402830897 SHUNT, A-600-50 (EMPRO) 53(3,4,10 2| 901249821 WASHER, LOCK M8 92|25 1| 847823382 SWITCH PANEL (4 POS.
15,22,23 3 11 2 O.LE)
12,14 6 15,23 3
29(13,16 3| 106452938 SHUNT, B-1200-50 (EMPRQ) 1,67 6
12,14,16 6
2 6
32[4,10 24 (847051224 BUS BAR 8,13 12
334 1| 847209921 BUS BAR 9,18 18
34[4,10,11 1] 847209939 BUS BAR 24 20
17,19 24 ISSUE | 13 | 13
25 36 SHEET | SHNO |D1| D2
37(5.6,7 4| 901248807 SCREW, HH M8 X 16MM 54(4,10,11 24901230631 WASHER, LOCK M5 INDEX | ISSUE
8,9,10 4 55(17,18,19 9|901230631 WASHER, LOCK M5 SH NO
11 4 24 9
1,23 8 410,11 24
4,22.23 8 56(1,6.9 8901284554 WSHR LK-M10 SPLT M10 18 DISTRIBUTION PANELS
38(1,2,4 2| 901263327 SCREW, HH M8 X 25MM
3 4 581,67 21901249839 NUT, HEX M8 COPYRIGHT 2000 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
39(1,34 2| 901263327 SCREW, HH M8 X 25MM 14,2223 3
6710 > ys o ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
11 2 25 12 MATRIX VERSION 13.0 SHEET | ISSUE g‘g‘é
9,17,18 6 59(18 9(901230615 NUT, HEX
19,24 P LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES | DJ | ED83131-30 D1 | 13 B

8 | 9




| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | 9 10
STOCKLIST STOCKLIST STOCKLIST
A B c D E F JalH A B c D E F Ja]H A B c ] D E F Ja][H
QTY/ IDENTIFICATION NO. NOTE QTYi IDENTIFICATION NO. NOTE QTY/ IDENTIFICATION NO. NOTE
ITEM|  GROUP DESCRIPTION REF MEM  GROUP DESCRIPTION REF ITEM  GROUP DESCRIPTION REF
GRP| COMCODE DRAWING SYM| NO GRF| COMCODE DRAWING SYM| NO GRP| COMCQODE DRAWING SYM| NO
96(20,21 1| 847393626 SWITGH PANEL COVER,
(O.LE)
97[25 1847901600 SWITCH PANEL COVER,
(O.LE)
98(21,25 4| 407225655 SWITCH, 1834.3302 DPDT
20 7 (MARQUARDT)
100(17,19 1| 847371481 MOUNTING BASE
101[18 1/847371606 MOUNTING BASE
10224 1847823101 MOUNTING BASE
104[17,18,19 3| 407208750 CONTACTOR SWITCH,
24 3 JHC4001D (PRESTOLITE)
1075,6,7 1847305703 BUS BAR
9 1
1088 1847305711 BUS BAR
1098 1847305844 BUS BAR
1108 2| 847305729 BUS BAR
111[10,11 1847385978 BUS BAR
112[12 6| 847305778 BUS BAR
113[13 1847305752 BUS BAR
114[13 3| 847305760 BUS BAR
115[14,22 3| 847371564 BUS BAR
116[6,8 2| 847304425 BUS BAR
9 6
5 12
11711 24847305893 BUS BAR
1189 2| 847371440 BUS BAR
6 4
119 (DL 847305885 BYSBAR
120[12 1847305752 BUS BAR
121[17,19 1] 847371457 BUS BAR
122[17,19 1847371507 BUS BAR
123[17,19 1847371515 BUS BAR
124[17,18,19 1847371499 BUS BAR
24 1
125(17,24 1847371556 BUS BAR
126[17,24 2| 847371531 BUS BAR
12718 1847371580 BUS BAR
12818 3| 847371572 BUS BAR
129[19 2| 847371473 BUS BAR
130[19 1847371630 BUS BAR
131[14,15 3| 847371549 BUS BAR
132]16 3| 847371465 BUS BAR
133[7 2| 847371523 BUS BAR
13422 1847442720 BUS BAR
13523 3| 847823093 BUS BAR
137|20,21,25 4| 400681615 CABLE TIE PLT 1.5MM
138 [BH- 847823366 BUEBAR DLT
139 [BEF 847823374 BUSBAR DLT
14125 1] 407401108 LATCH
145[15,22,23 3| 848001707 BUS BAR
12,14 6
146]7 2| 848005286 BUS BAR DISTRIBUTION PANELS
147[7 2| 848001639 BRACKET
12'??23 z COPYRIGHT 2000 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES
14824 1848086856 BUS BAR ALLRIGHTS RESERVED
149 |24 1| 848086864 BUS BAR MATRIX VERSION 13.0 SHEET | ISSUE g‘g‘é
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES | DJ | ED83131-30 D2 | 13 | B

8 | 9




	a1
	a2
	a3
	b1
	b2
	b3
	b4
	b5
	b6
	b7
	b8
	b9
	b10
	b11
	b12
	b13
	b14
	b15
	b16
	b17
	b18
	b19
	b20
	b21
	b22
	b23
	b24
	b25
	b26
	b27
	b28
	b29
	b30
	b31
	b32
	b33
	b34
	b35
	b36
	b37
	b38
	b39
	b40
	b41
	b42
	d1
	d2

